-				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
,	FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	12-22-	1998	Paten and Trademark Office	
- 1	1-31-32	: ******	1990 Oille 1010 1011 1001		
1					
Ī	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and			cuments or copy thereof.	
S	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	100927	7598	of receiving party(ies):	
	The Chase Manhattan Bank		Name: Cotlar	Licensing Corporation	
	1375 Broadway, Eighth Floor			asson Licensing Corporation	
	New York, New York 10018		Internal Address:	asson breensing sorporation	
W	Individual(s) Association				
. "	General Partnership Limited Partnership		C A 44 T	emp Building, Hemlock Farms	
18	Corporation - State New York		Road and Route 739		
13-14	Other				
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		City Hawley State PA Zip 18428		
	2. Nature of Compands.		□		
	3. Nature of Conveyance:		Individual(s) citizenship		
	Assignment Merger		Association		
_			General Partnership		
\mathfrak{S}	П П.	nge of Name	Limited Partr	nership	
\mathcal{Z}	Security Agreement Change of Name		X Corporation - State New York		
6	X Other Release of Trademark Collateral				
	Convity Agreement	Security Agreement Fraction Date: October 15, 1998			
	Fregution Date: October 15, 1998			domiciled in the United States, a domestic	
			_		
			representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be separate from Assignment)		
		14-1998	Additional name	(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
	4. Application number(s) or regi U.S. Patent & TMOfc:TM Mail Rept Dt. #40				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)			ļ	
	A. Hacemark Application 140.(e)		B. Trademark re	gistration No.(s)	
	74/145,780		1	1,075,282	
	74/693,488	Additional num	bers attached?	Yes No 1,326,046	
	concerning document should be mailed:	CIRC	6. Total number	of applications and registrations involved:	
			İ		
	Name: Robert B.G. Horowitz		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$.115.00		
				X Enclosed	
	Internal Address:				
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas		8. Deposit account number:		
			G. Dopour		
			03-3125		
			(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	City: NY State: NY ZIP 10036		(Attach duplicate copy of this page is paying by deposit accounty		
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original				
	document.				
	Robert B.G. Horowitz	a 400008	12/9/98		
	Name of Borron Signing	Signature	Date To	tal Number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	
	Name of Person Signing OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Organizate	2000		
	Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
1271 A 1	98 SRIPNS 00000092 141457A0				
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks 40,00 00 Box Assignments 75,00 0k Washington, D.C. 20231				
លា មហ្គ សូ ភពៈ					
	Public burden reporting for this sample of	Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded,			
	including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample co Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information System				
	Send comments regarding this burden esti	mate to the U.S. ratent e office of Management	and Budget. Paners	work Reduction Project. (0651-0011).	
	1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project. (0651-0011). Washington, D.C. 20503				

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0236

RELEASE AND REASSIGNMENT

Release and reassignment dated October 15, 1998 from THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK, successor by merger to The Chase Manhattan Bank, N.A. ("Bank"), to SASSON LICENSING CORPORATION and COTLER LICENSING CORPORATION (each, the "Company").

Bank, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby release and reassign to Company, its successors and assigns, all collateral which has heretofore been assigned by Company to Bank or in which a security interest has been granted by Company to Bank pursuant to the Trademark Collateral Security Agreement dated July 27, 1995 between Bank and Company and recorded August 1, 1995 in the United States Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office, Reel 1454. Frame 0619. The foregoing assignment is made without representation or warranty, express or implied, in any event whatsoever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Bank has caused this document to be executed by its duly authorized officers as of the date first above written.

THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK

David O'Niail

Its: Vice President

05794v01

RECORDED: 12/14/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1829 FRAME: 0237